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y B South Cotabato Il Electric Cooperative Inc.

— Jose Catolico Ave., Lagao, General Santos City
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INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

Name of the Project:
Location:
Approved Budget for the Contract

(ABC):

Bid Document Fee
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interested bidders upon payment of non- refundable fee as stated above.

interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

SOUTH COTABATO Il ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED (SOCOTECO II) now invites bidders
to apply for eligibility and to bid preferably having an office within Mindanao area, for the hereunder
project/ contract :

Php 50,000.00

DESCRIPTION

EXCAVATION WORKS

EARTHWORKS (BACKFILLING & COMPACTION

FORM WORKS

GRAVEL BEDDINGS

REBAR WORKS

CONCRETE WORKS

MASONRY WORKS

PLASTERING WORKS

ROOFING WORKS

STEEL WORKS (ACP CLADDING & ACCENT WALLS ONLY)
PAINTING WORKS (EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALLS ONLY)
WINDOW (CURTAIN WALLS& EXTERIOR WINDOWS
ONLY)

ELECTRICAL WORKS (ROUGHING —INS ONLY)
PLUMBING WORKS (INCLUDING WATER PROOFING &
ROUGHING-INS ONLY)

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION WORKS (ROUGHING
—INS ONLY)

UNIT

CU.M.
CU.M.
CU.M.

CU.M
KGS

CU.M.
SQ.M.
SQ.M.

SQ.M
LOT
SQ.M
LOT

LOT
LOT

LOT

Construction of a Two (2) Storey Administrative Building
Apopong ,General Santos City

Fifty Five Million One Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Pesos & 72/100 (Php 55,163,930.72)

1609.00
3,196.00
823.00
375.00
120,529.00
1,170.30
4,526.00
9,052.00
460.00
1.00
5,318.60
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

The Scope of technical requirements details are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all

SOCOTECO Il will hold a Pre- Bid Conference for the project, which shall be open only to all



The schedule of BAC activities is as follows:

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE
ISSUANCE OF BID DOCUMENTS JULY 10-21,2017 8:00 AM TO 5:00PM

PRE- BID CONFERENCE ( at least two (2)

representatives are required to attend)

JULY 21,2017 9:00 AM SOCOTECO Il SEMINAR HALL

SUBMISSION OF ELIGIBILITY (at least two |AUGUST 8,2017 8:30 AM SOCOTECO Il SEMINAR
(2) representatives are required to attend) HALL

OPENING OF BIDS AUGUST 15,2017 9:00 AM SOCOTECO Il SEMINAR

SOCOTECO Il reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive deficiencies embodied therein
without assuming any obligation whatsoever for any expenses or losses that may be incurred by the bidder
in the preparation of the bid.

SOUTH COTABATO Il ELECTRIC COOP. INC
Jose Catolico, Avenue, Lagao, Gen. Santos City
Phone (083)-553-5848, 552-4313, 552-4276
Fax: (083)-552-4856

Email: socoteco2bac@gmail.com

(Sgd.) FELIPE M. ALABAN , CPA
BAC - Chairman
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