INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

SOUTH COTABATO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INCORPORATED (SOCOTECO II) now invites bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid preferably having an office within Mindanao area, for the hereunder project/contract:

Name of the Project: Construction of a Two (2) Storey Administrative	
Location: Apopong ,General Santos City	
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC):	Fifty Five Million One Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Pesos & 72/100 (Php 55,163,930.72)
Bid Document Fee	Php 50,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	
1	EXCAVATION WORKS	CU.M.	1609.00
2	EARTHWORKS (BACKFILLING & COMPACTION	CU.M.	3,196.00
3	FORM WORKS	CU.M.	823.00
4	GRAVEL BEDDINGS	CU.M	375.00
5	REBAR WORKS	KGS	120,529.00
6	CONCRETE WORKS	CU.M.	1,170.30
7	MASONRY WORKS	SQ.M.	4,526.00
8	PLASTERING WORKS	SQ.M.	9,052.00
9	ROOFING WORKS	SQ.M	460.00
10	STEEL WORKS (ACP CLADDING & ACCENT WALLS ONLY)	LOT	1.00
11	PAINTING WORKS (EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALLS ONLY)	SQ.M	5,318.60
12	WINDOW (CURTAIN WALLS& EXTERIOR WINDOWS ONLY)	LOT	1.00
13	ELECTRICAL WORKS (ROUGHING –INS ONLY)	LOT	1.00
14	PLUMBING WORKS (INCLUDING WATER PROOFING & ROUGHING-INS ONLY)	LOT	1.00
15	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION WORKS (ROUGHING –INS ONLY)	LOT	1.00

The Scope of technical requirements details are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested bidders upon payment of non- refundable fee as stated above.

SOCOTECO II will hold a Pre- Bid Conference for the project, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.

The schedule of BAC activities is as follows:

ACTIVITIES	SCHEDULE
ISSUANCE OF BID DOCUMENTS	JULY 10-21 ,2017 8:00 AM TO 5:00PM
PRE- BID CONFERENCE (at least two (2) representatives are required to attend)	JULY 21,2017 9:00 AM SOCOTECO II SEMINAR HALL
SUBMISSION OF ELIGIBILITY (at least two (2) representatives are required to attend)	AUGUST 8,2017 8:30 AM SOCOTECO II SEMINAR HALL
OPENING OF BIDS	AUGUST 15,2017 9:00 AM SOCOTECO II SEMINAR

SOCOTECO II reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive deficiencies embodied therein without assuming any obligation whatsoever for any expenses or losses that may be incurred by the bidder in the preparation of the bid.

SOUTH COTABATO II ELECTRIC COOP. INC

Jose Catolico, Avenue, Lagao, Gen. Santos City Phone (083)-553-5848, 552-4313, 552-4276

Fax: (083)-552-4856

Email: socoteco2bac@gmail.com

(Sgd.) **FELIPE M. ALABAN , CPA** BAC - Chairman